
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/19/25 at
6:20:36 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most
recalls can be repaired free of charge.

Recall
Reported

Recall
Reported

No New
Recalls

Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

8  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

5  Previous owners

Personal vehicle

20,768  Last reported odometer reading

2020 RAM 2500 POWER

WAGON

VIN: 3C6TR5EJXLG234512
CREW PICKUP
6.4L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE W/ 4X4
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/BwAHahBO7PG6jDgiOuajLNVgFavPS-TMaGBGWrx8NuiHLp09lT_H8uP7B9gWIVIjbGPB9lFzYByNFcxaJoLENxa-htnXUguvMBWQeZPDmlFVXhof5cNBYkYHDEIXDwH0jIGhnQTtugR80JS3TDucwbb_2turPUbVJEPmijfwcJdMRP2wvotRPvxWiUl8Fa5fTCPOWvHSCU1-AwCHxZuxLhcT2gcchxLPLd_FlR7Heo-ru5YIiIsmHUBd-yQacguktEJYMp8QjWdXpBQCBiaejhJAIdIDnyx1y56vO740aRsWPnJC3LQINQyTS3YoJYalWiL9SmWz7CQOGcHfmY9BljWHU4g8A8ICNDBjyvZwXOREM-7G8pFRoDH1LQBLtIdaUx5bzA.cfx


Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC

Original Window Sticker

11/16/2020 5 Towbin Dodge RAM
Henderson, NV
702-558-3800

4.5 / 5.0

192 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Anti-theft/keyless device/alarm
installed
Nitrogen fill tires

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owners 1-3 Owner 4 Owner 5

Year purchased 2021 2022 2023

Type of owner Personal Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 1 yr. 3 mo. 8 months 1 yr. 11 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces See Details Utah California

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 10,644 --- 20,768

-
-

-

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/fkc27jIfbxUFRrXRFgLkHZKtK_h3iir8w5PdU9vtZLxFohYPrCVRe4O7gHCQErckdUZwvPaH5ywmJZQWfu_EeF0oefMoLID-1E1YA_QmAwU3KujmL78hcMbjOEE5tsWNQ4WNd0nEPAKbFhEL2Ox2UjBgIPSBYJWUv9j1CBt_UL69j_3q4Vu2NJiJt--98yHHqqfB-8hcu3OnRVIPWZ3qn76m_7llygw5kgQAFG6e6kBWmUAuj7WN2rl4I9Cw8tBPa_4SirGyHaVvTddHJA1XVCNnS3OmN5B4eH-BvRCu9kdYvWcdstKzqKU9qRAj7TRbZvRl4X0GdENidLcNMHYlToDTRxK-owW3Xi17e-7-JUeqR4zxo-k8oZ_oWD_WX5V3hzNv6e-WJh0P.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/RAM/gKBg1HLjHk0TbD5wOgZOZxDc_878vECtwm9XwIWtBbeDHOOR6qQbbjsaJ2qkDOEw29pYgdpXlCFlKN3Z-X3dex8y6FE9lPh3rZ8CKRLKA4YCfU5SuqRPNyq1CtifiXWhkv7qhB-QEdJ-2TWidVp5SOd78w5UTvmUtxvgw55sxHzumViPTay0d4KZ3ru0PMCOuLW5uM7oZo6rwzUXOhRs2sCUy-7KYwSWH3sHvmYTuVvvhZg4ZkIibJeGNMPrvYv-2__96jHcYRSwPOHU3SbcATUiXy9V9hskmz_KzfM4TPyNZLJnN5n2fB_fD1uWkF1PzZG3If3htouGeNw2Ha21aww8LqgAiYXGRp5IPnOwAQ4rQGHAg4uoCgGQbJ5s0mda9MuqTbAlXIAD.cfx
http://www.https//towbindodge.net/


6 Customer Favorites

11/28/2020 Towbin Dodge RAM
Henderson, NV
702-558-3800

4.5 / 5.0

192 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/05/2021 1,622 Towbin Dodge RAM
Henderson, NV
702-558-3800

4.5 / 5.0

192 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

04/22/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

04/26/2021 Towbin Dodge RAM
Henderson, NV
702-558-3800

4.5 / 5.0

192 Verified Reviews

6 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed

05/03/2021 1,625 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parowan, UT

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection
Vehicle color noted as Blue

05/11/2021 5,446 Mike's Service Center
Kansas City, MO
816-746-4900

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire pressure sensor replaced

06/13/2021 6,791 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT

4.6 / 5.0

1,393 Verified Reviews

14,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

06/15/2021 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT
435-710-9218

4.6 / 5.0

1,393 Verified Reviews

14,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated

-

-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-

http://www.https//towbindodge.net/
http://www.https//towbindodge.net/
http://www.https//towbindodge.net/
https://www.stephenwadetoyota.com/


Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

Owner 2
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/24/2021 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Parowan, UT

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
New owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

08/07/2021 8,056 Stephen Wade Toyota
Saint George, UT
435-710-9218

4.6 / 5.0

1,393 Verified Reviews

14,233
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/13/2021 9,128 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Odometer reading reported

08/20/2021 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

08/23/2021 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

12/10/2021 10,644 PERFECT LUBE
San Carlos, CA
650-593-4223

5.0 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/17/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-140
Recall #Z20 2019-2022 HD RAM, 2021-
2022 WD - ESC
Status: Remedy Available

-
-
-

-

-
-

-

https://www.stephenwadetoyota.com/
http://www.perfectlube.com/


Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if
you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

08/09/2022 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Title issued or updated
Correction to record
Loan or lien reported

08/16/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

08/18/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT

Title issued or updated
Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 4
Purchased: 2022

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

08/29/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

09/13/2022 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT

Title issued or updated
New owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

12/15/2022 FCA US LLC Manufacturer Safety recall issued
NHTSA #22V-904
Recall #ZB8 2019 - 2022 D TRUCK
TAILGATE LATCH ALIGNMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here for a copy of the owner letter
for this Recall or call 1- 800-853-1403 if

Description: Federal Motor Vehicle Safety Standard ("FMVSS") 571.126 S5.3 ESC
Malfunction requires that "The vehicle must be equipped with a telltale that provides a
warning to the driver of the occurrence of one or more malfunctions that affect the
generation or transmission of control or response signals in the vehicle's electronic stability
control system." Suspect vehicles may not display the ESC malfunction indicator lamp under
certain malfunction conditions that affect the generation or transmission of control or
response signals in the vehicle's electronic stability system, leaving the driver unawar

Unexpected performance of the ESC system with no warning to the driver can cause a
vehicle crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to update the
ABS control module software.

-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-

-

https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html
https://www.mopar.com/en-us/my-vehicle/recalls/search.html


you have any questions or need
additional information on this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/27/2023 Utah
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Saint George, UT

Title issued or updated
Duplicate title issued
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Blue

Owner 5
Purchased: 2023

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

05/24/2023 16,343 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Odometer reading reported

10/06/2023 20,107 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

03/25/2024 20,469 PERFECT LUBE
San Carlos, CA
650-593-4223

5.0 / 5.0

65 Verified Reviews

2 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Differential checked
Differential fluid flushed/changed
Oil and filter changed

05/20/2024 20,768 California
Inspection Station

Passed emissions inspection

05/20/2024 California
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Redwood City, CA

Title issued or updated
New owner reported

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Description: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect
the tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.

An unintended tailgate opening while driving may result in a loss of unsecured cargo,
potentially creating a road hazard to operators and occupants of other vehicles and can
cause such vehicles to crash without prior warning.

Remedy: FCA US will conduct a voluntary safety recall on all affected vehicles to inspect the
tailgate striker alignment to the box latch and adjust if necessary.

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.perfectlube.com/
http://www.carfax.com/help


Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/19/25 6:20:36 AM (CDT)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about



